#### **RESOLUTION 2023-01**

### RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING THE COMPLETION OF PROBATION FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

The Police and Fire Commission of the City of Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin, hereby acknowledge the completion of probation of the following Fire Department employees:

- 1. Chad Eneix, Lieutenant- December 18, 2022
- 2. Jacob Fehrenbach, Lieutenant- December 30, 2022
- 3. Jessica Flannagan, Lieutenant- December 29, 2022
- 4. Trey Taylor, Lieutenant- December 29, 2022
- 5. Phil Ferrera, Acting Lieutenant- October 26, 2022
- 6. Scott Formankiewicz, Acting Lieutenant- October 26, 2022
- 7. Douglas Beeler, Motor Pump Operator- December 29, 2022
- 8. Jeff Heim, Motor Pump Operator- December 18, 2022
- 9. Andy Kooyenga, Motor Pump Operator- December 29, 2022
- 10. Mike Kundert, Motor Pump Operator- December 30, 2022
- 11. Drew Anderson, Relief Motor Pump Operator- July 27, 2022
- 12. Jason Boschi, Relief Motor Pump Operator- July 27, 2022
- 13. Seth Copeland, Relief Motor Pump Operator- July 27, 2022
- 14. Alex Franseen, Relief Motor Pump Operator- July 27, 2022
- 15. Mike Sauerzopf, Relief Motor Pump Operator- July 27, 2022
- 16. Paul Schilb, Relief Motor Pump Operator- July 27, 2022
- 17. Casey Bellard, Firefighter/Paramedic- January 6, 2023

Adopted this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2023

#### POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION

Rongal Watson Rongal Watson (Jan 24, 2023 12:43 CST)

Rongal Watson, President

Attest:

Kimberly McGuire Human Resources Generalist

# Resolution 2023-01- Resolution acknowledging the completion of probation for FD employees

Final Audit Report

2023-01-24

Created:	2023-01-24
By:	Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAW5k0u9CFIq3WPG16JVJbWxGyvmoBTjb-

## "Resolution 2023-01- Resolution acknowledging the completion of probation for FD employees" History

- Document created by Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov) 2023-01-24 - 2:37:12 PM GMT- IP address: 184.100.213.196
- Document emailed to watsonrd@beloit.edu for signature 2023-01-24 - 2:37:36 PM GMT
- Email viewed by watsonrd@beloit.edu 2023-01-24 - 6:42:48 PM GMT- IP address: 147.219.41.20
- Signer watsonrd@beloit.edu entered name at signing as Rongal Watson 2023-01-24 - 6:43:07 PM GMT- IP address: 147.219.41.20
- Document e-signed by Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu) Signature Date: 2023-01-24 - 6:43:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 147.219.41.20
- Agreement completed. 2023-01-24 - 6:43:09 PM GMT